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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
TO:    Model Ordinance Effectiveness Review Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  February 18, 2016 
 
RE:  2016-2017 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Model Ordinance Effectiveness Review Committee. Mike Hickey will serve as Committee 
Chairperson. 
 
The Model Ordinance Effectiveness Review Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2016-
2017: 
 

• Review the effectiveness of Model Ordinance requirements and identify requirements 
that are ineffective or unnecessary to ensure the safety of shellfish in interstate 
commerce. 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we 
look forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/ccm 
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2016-2017 Model Ordinance Effectiveness Review Committee 
 

 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair Hickey Mike michael.hickey@state.ma.us 
Members Brohawn Kathy kathy.brohawn@maryland.gov 
 Carey David David.carey@ct.gov 
 Hickey Eric eric.hickey@state.ma.us  
 Howell Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com 
 Norgren Kim kimberly.norgren@freshfromflorida.com  
 Schuster Robert robert.schuster@dep.nj.gov 
 Scoville Debra debra.scoville@dhhs.state.nh.us  
 Skiles Keith keith.skiles@vdh.virginia.gov  
 Tesvich John jtesvich@ameripure.com  
EPA Kramer Bill kramer.bill@epamail.epa.gov 
FDA Burditt Raymond floyd.burditt@fda.hhs.gov 
NOAA Ruple Angela angela.ruple@noaa.gov  
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